

MISC/DJ/ADJ/765/25  
AJAY SINGH VS UNKNOWN  
FIR NO. 285/25  
PS. DWARKA SEC-23

17.11.2025

First Accident Report has been received from E-Filing Portal. It be checked and registered.

Present: None.

Let status report be filed by the IO at the earliest and in any case within 30 days and if, he is still unable to identify the offending vehicle, he shall act under The Compensation of Victims of Hit and Run Motor Accidents Scheme, 2022 but shall continue to investigate, if there is any clue.

List on 24.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/17.11.2025